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11t March 2020
To whom it may concern
Dear Stakeholder

COVID -19 SHUT DOWN

1. SALA Pension Fund amongst its clients are the most vulnerable members of
society.

2. It is for this reason that SALA would not be completely closing during the
shutdown.

3. In line with his Excellency President Cyril Ramaphosa’s call for the shutdown from

27 March 2020 to 16 April 2020, all SALA’s offices will be closed, however we will
still continue to operate remotely.

4, We have negotiated with our administrator and agreed that the administrator
would also provide SALA a service remotely.

5. Our officials contact details during the shutdown are as follows:
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OFFICIALS REGION CELL NUMBER & EMAIL
Mr. Oupa Limpopo 072 278 5358
Sathekge Oupa.sathekge@salapensionfund.co.za

Mr. Mopale Mpye | Mpumalanga

084 498 0964

& KZN Mopale.mpye@salapensionfund.co.za
Mr. Eugene Western 082 467 4007
Avontuur Cape Eugene.avontuur@salapensionfund.co.za
Mr. Tenten Eastern Cape | 083 925 3912
Ndyalivani tenten.ndiyalivani@salapensionfund.co.za
Ms. Sanelisiwe Eastern Cape | 083 616 1211
Mbo sanelisiwe.mbo@salapensionfund.co.za

Free State &
Northern
Cape

Mr. Joseph Kene

073 619 2196
joseph.kene@salapensionfund.co.za

Ensu"““@b
SOUTH AFRICAN

If you can't get hold of anyone from the contacts above, kindly escalate your queries to

the below contacts:

Mr. Wandile National 082 461 8628

Olifant wandile.olifant@salapensionfund.co.za

Mr. Sipho Sidu National 083 698 6508
sidus@salapensionfund.co.za

Yours Faithfully

Sipho Sidu |
Principal Officer
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